# CH \$215.00 453116

ETAS ID: TM390619

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		07/06/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Des-Case Corporation	
Street Address:	675 N. Main St.	
City:	Goodlettsville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4531169	KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL	
Registration Number:	3352896	FLOWGUARD	
Registration Number:	4133456	LUBRICATION TRANSFORMATION	
Registration Number:	3801481	CC	
Registration Number:	2922491	HYDROGUARD	
Registration Number:	1294126	DES-CASE	
Registration Number:	3188307	KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL	
Registration Number:	3026025	HELPING INDUSTRY BREATHE BETTER	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 36902-7-RFS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0906

900370511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Des-Case Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (trademark)#page1.tif source=Des-Case Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (trademark)#page2.tif source=Des-Case Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (trademark)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0907

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of July 6, 2016, by **ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Grant of Security Interests in United States Trademarks by **DES-CASE CORPORATION**, a Tennessee corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Secured Party (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and the Security Agreement (as defined in the Agreement), the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantor as described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5147/0052;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents shall be prepared by Grantor's counsel and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

143763.01002/102279440v.1 LEGAL\_US\_E # 122493758.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Secured Party

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Cean

Title: SUR

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0909

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **Trademarks**

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL	4531169	05/20/2014
U.S.	FLOWGUARD	3352896	12/11/2007
U.S.	LUBRICATION TRANSFORMATION	4133456	05/01/2012
U.S.	DES-CASE LOGO ("CC")	3801481	06/15/2010
U.S.	HYDROGUARD	2922491	02/01/2005
U.S.	DES-CASE	1294126	09/11/1984
U.S.	KEEPING CONTAMINATION UNDER CONTROL	3188307	12/19/2006
U.S.	HELPING INDUSTRY BREATHE BETTER	3026025	12/13/2005

143763.01002/102279440v.1 LEGAL\_US\_E # 122493758.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/07/2016 REEL: 005829 FRAME: 0910